required or permitted under the Minimum Standards in Division II of these regulations, these 
Part 135 operators may be divided into two classes: 
 1. Carriage in air commerce of Persons or property for compensation or hire in Aircraft 
having a maximum seating capacity of thirty (30) passenger seats or less or maximum payload 
of less than seven thousand five hundred (7,500) pounds, where such carriage does not require 
the issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity from the U.S. Department of 
Transportation; or 
 2. Carriage in air commerce of Persons or property in common carriage operations solely 
between points entirely within any state of the U.S., in Aircraft having a maximum seating 
configuration of thirty (30) passenger seats or less or a maximum payload capacity of seven 
thousand five hundred (7,500) pounds or less, and operating a frequency of no more than four 
round trips per week on at least one route between two or more points, according to published 

schedule specifying time, days of week, and places, where such carriage does not require the

[...]

No Person shall operate any Aircraft to, from, or on the Airport which has a tip-to-tip 
wingspan of greater than 95 feet.    
 D. No Person shall operate any Aircraft to, from, or on the Airport having a Maximum 
Allowable Gross Landing Weight in excess of one hundred thousand (100,000) pounds dual-
wheel or one hundred sixty-thousand (160,000) pounds dual tandem wheel.  (Ord. 005-2010) 
 E. No Person shall operate any Aircraft to, from, or on the Airport that is Stage 1, pursuant to 
the noise rating standards of FAR Part 36. (Ord. 89-3 § 2 ) 
 F. No Person shall conduct any Nighttime Operations in an Aircraft that is certificated as

[...]

Customer lounge/restrooms; 
 iii. Flight plan room; 
 iv. Crew lounge/restrooms; 
 v. Administrative offices. 
 b. At the option of the FBO, a maximum of one thousand (1,000) square feet may be 
subleased to S-FBOs. 
 2. Clear-Span Hangar. 
 a. A Building of exactly fourteen thousand four hundred (14,400) square feet of commercial 
floor area with a minimum clear-span height of twenty (20) feet. 
 b. At the option of the FBO, a maximum of four thousand eight hundred (4,800) square feet 
may be subleased to S-FBOs. 
 3. Maintenance Hangar/Shops. 
 a. A Building of exactly five thousand (5,000) square feet of commercial floor area. 
 b. At the option of the FBO, a maximum of one thousand (1,000) square feet may be 
subleased to S-FBOs. 
 4. GA Aircraft Ramp Areas/GA Parking Areas/GA Aircraft Circulation and Staging Areas. An 
uncovered, paved area of two hundred eighty thousand (280,000) (est.) square feet. 

5. Tie-Down Area. 
 a. An uncovered, paved area of twenty-two thousand (22,000) square feet with a minimum 
of thirty (30) spaces; 
 b. Adequate tie-down anchors and hard-ware. 
 6. Motor Vehicle Parking. Sixty (60) standard-size paved, uncovered Parking spaces and 
adequate circulation areas. 
 B. GA Facilities. 
 1. Aviation Fuel Farm.

[...]

The following Facilities, activities and services, as defined and limited in these Minimum 
Standards, are determined to be “permitted”: 
 A. FBO Facilities. 
 1. Within existing required GA terminal: underground Motor Vehicle Parking. 
 2. Aircraft tie-down area: an uncovered, paved area of twenty-two thousand (22,000) to fifty-
five thousand (55,000) square feet with thirty (30) to fifty (50) spaces. 
 B. GA Facilities. 
 1. T-Hangar Facility. Construction of a facility of exactly five thousand (5,000) square feet, 
consisting of four separate one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) square foot bays. Includes 
support Facilities. 
 2. S-FBO Facility. Construction or provision of a facility, maximum of five thousand (5,000) 
square feet configuration of office vs. hangar space to be determined. Includes support 
Facilities. 
 C.

[...]

General aviation terminal space in excess of five thousand (5,000) square feet of 
commercial floor area; or the following uses: 
 a. Restaurant (full kitchen); 
 b. Gift shop; 
 c. Executive conference rooms. 
 2. Clear-span hangar space in excess of fourteen thousand four hundred (14,400) square 
feet of commercial floor area. 

3. Maintenance hangar/shop space in excess of five thousand (5,000) square feet of 
commercial floor area. 
 4. Paved, uncovered Aircraft area in excess of two hundred eighty thousand (280,000) 
square feet (est.). 
 5. Tie-down area in excess of fifty-five thousand (55,000) square feet or fifty (50) spaces. 
 6. Paved, uncovered Motor Vehicle Parking in excess of sixty (60) standard size spots (or 
covered, secured Motor Vehicle Parking). 
 B. GA Facilities. 
 1. S-FBO or T-Hangars in numbers, types or square footage in excess of those permitted